Australian Capital Territory

Crimes (Child Sex Offenders) (Reporting Place) Declaration 2013

Notifiable Instrument NI2013—242

Made under the

Crimes (Child Sex Offenders) Regulation 2005, s 10 (Approved reporting places)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Crimes (Child Sex Offenders) (Reporting Place)* Declaration 2013.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 June 2013

3 Declaration

I declare Belconnen Police Station, located on Benjamin Way Belconnen ACT, to be an approved reporting place for a registrable offender for the purposes of Section 10 of the *Crimes (Child Sex Offenders) Regulation 2005*.

Roman Quaedvlieg Chief Police Officer 9 May 2013